

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6011	TITLE: Point of Sale System	COST: \$98,378.50
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: RFP	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		

N/A DBE (IF APPLICABLE)

No numerical DBE goals were established for this project, but proposers were encouraged to achieve the highest possible DBE participation and were allotted a maximum of 10 points in the evaluation criteria. Based on the proposed schedule of DBE participation submitted by the recommended proposer, the overall DBE participation for this project will be 2%. The following DBE contractors will be used to achieve this goal: Five Points Infrastructure Services, LLC ^(C).

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

Proposer	Proposer's Qualifications and Experience (30 points)	Technical Capabilities (30 points)	References (5 points)	Fees (20 points)	DBE Participation (10 points)	Local Vendor (5 Points)	Total (100 Points)
Appetize Technologies,							
Inc.	29	30	5	18.75	6	0	88.75
Bypass Mobile	14	18	5	20	4.9	0	61.9

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure point of sale system from Appetize Technologies, Inc. in the amount of \$98,378.50. The point of sale system will be used by the Civic Center to update the process of inventory tracking, transaction security, transaction efficiency, and reporting.

The method used for this procurement was the request for proposals (RFP) which evaluates criteria in addition to cost. The criteria evaluated in this RFP were qualifications and experience, technical capabilities, references, DBE participation, local vendor participation, and fees.

The proposal was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The proposers were:

B.P. Appetize Technologies, Inc. (Los Angeles, CA)^(D) \$98,378.50 Bypass Mobile (Austin, TX)^(D) \$92,232.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted and no vendors attended. (C) Indicates non-local, DBE business. (D) Indicates local/non-local, DBE/non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 170 Total Received: 2 DBE Received: 2

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No